STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SCR 1602**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 2, in line 7, before "limit" by inserting "constitutionally"; also in line 7, by striking "both"; in line 8, after "and" by inserting "apply limitations to"; also in line 8, after "legislature" by inserting "in the constitution"; in line 12, by striking all after "would"; in line 13, by striking all before "to" and inserting "make an order of the courts of this state"; in line 16, after "Kansas" by inserting "unconstitutional"; in line 21, after "to" by inserting "the constitution or the"; in line 22, by striking all after "law"; in line 23, by striking all before "schools" and inserting "that prohibits courts from issuing orders that close"; in line 24, after "retain" by inserting "all"

Senator
